Form # P 04

DISPLAY THIS CARD ON PRINCIPAL FRONTAGE OF WORK CITY OF PORTLAND

Please Read Application And Notes, If Any, Attached

PERMIT

Attached	PERMIT	Permit Number: 041374
This is to certify that Kfdc Inc / Taggart Const	ructi	
has permission toSingle Family Home / 3	bedt / guest rters & rage	. 3
AT 116 East Side Dr Great & TSR	i são de la companya	A069001
provided that the person or person of the provisions of the Statutes the construction, maintenance are this department.	ons, more action expting of the ances of	this permit shall comply with all feeling the City of Portland regulating and of the application on file in
Apply to Public Works for street line and grade if nature of work requires such information.	n fication inspect in must go and with a permit on procuble re this loding or at thereof larged or a cosed-in. H. R. NOTICE IS REQUIRED.	A certificate of occupancy must be procured by owner before this building or part thereof is occupied.
OTHER REQUIRED APPROVALS		
Fire Dept.		
Health Dept. Appeal Board		
Cther Department Name		My Druke (0/26/64)
·	ENALTY FOR REMOVING THIS CAR	D

City of Portland, N	Maine	- Ruilding or Use	Permi	it Annlicatio	n Pe	rmit No:	.Issue Date:		CBL:	
389 Congress Street,		O				04-1374			083F A	069001
		Owner Name:				er Address:			Phone:	
		Krde Inc			5600	0 Nw 23rd Te	rrace			
		Contractor Name	·:		Contr	actor Address:			Phone	
		Taggart Const	ruction		PO	Box 255 Free	port		20786522	281
		Phone:				it Type:	<u> </u>			Zone:
					Sin	gle Family				重正
Past Use:		Proposed Use:		1	Pern	nit Fee:	Cost of Work:	CE	O District:	7
Vacant Land		Single Family	Home /	/ 3 bedroom/		\$6,756.00	\$740.000.	00 [1	
		guest quarters			FIRE	EDEPT:	Approved	NSPECTI	ON:	1
					Γ	_ [[Jse Group:	:	Type:	
							J Demed (スろ		510
								TEP	3C 200	03
Proposed Project Descripti	ion:	Į.			1			7	· · · · ·	. 1
Single Family Home /	3 bedroo	om/ guest quarters & G	arage		Signa	nture	s	ignature:	AMB	10/26/0
					PEDI	ESTRIAN ACT	IVITIES DISTR	ICT (P.A.	D.)	1 /
					Actio	on: Appro	ved [Approv	ved w/Con	ditions	Denied
					Signa	ature:		Da		
Permit Taken By:		Date Applied For:			Ü		Approval			
ldobson		09/15/2004				Zomng	Approvar			
			Spe	ecial Zone or Revi	ews	Zoni	ng Appeal]	Histopic Pres	servation
			I I SI	buteren 75'	mB	W Variance	a	\perp	Not in Distri	et en Landma
				LJW475'	Jam	Variance	C		NOU III DISUI	ct or Landina
			I —	Vetland	V	Miscella	aneous		Does Not Re	quire Review
			☐ FI	lood Zone Are	4	Condition	onal Use		Requires Rev	view
			☐ Sı	ubdivision		Interpre	tation		Approved	
			1 <i>T</i>	te Plan 2064 - 014	1	Approve	ed		Approved w/	Conditions
				2014-019					/	
			Maj	Minor MIN		Denied			Denied _	
			a	WATCOMP	Win	>				-)
			Date:		109	late:)ate:		/_
			(CERTIFICATI	ON					
I hereby certify that I ar	n the ow	ner of record of the na				posed work is	authorized by	the owi	ner of recor	d and that
I have been authorized l jurisdiction. In addition shall have the authority	by the over, if a pe	wner to make this appli rmit for work describe	cation a	as his authorize application is i	d agen ssued,	t and I agree I certify that	to conform to the code offici	all appli al's auth	cable laws orized repr	of this esentative
such permit.	to enter	and arous covered by st	on peri			to onion	e ine provisio	01 1110	10 40 (8) up	r incubic w
SIGNATURE OF APPLICA	NT			ADDRES			DATE		РНО	NE.
				110140			בוונב		1110	- ·

City of Portland, Maine -	Building or Use Permi	t	Permit No:	Date Applied For:	CBL:
389 Congress Street, 04101 T	Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax:	(207) 874-8716	04-1374	09/15/2004	083F A069001
Location of Construction:	Owner Name:	<u> </u>	Owner Address:	1	Phone:
116East Side Dr -lot #69	Kfdc Inc		5600 Nw 23rd Ter	race	
Business Name:	Contractor Name:	•	Contractor Address:		Phone
	Taggart Construction		PO Box 255 Freep	ort	(207) 865-2281
Lessee/Buyer's Name	Phone:		Permit Type:		
		<u> </u>	Single Family		
		Single	Family Home / 3 b	edroom/ guest quar	ters & Garage
Dept: Zoning Statu	s: Approved with Condition	ns Reviewer:	Marge Schmucka	l Approval D	Date: 10/06/2004
10/05/04 received a surv Richard Lowe and he with 10/4/04 received a full state will not change the grad. 1) Separate permits shall be required in the sepa	an additional dwelling unit i , but not limited to items such single family dwelling. Any	VM or where the 'estated that if the la Lowe who stated , pools, and/or gan the attached gan has stoves, microchange of use sha	75' setback line wordere was any fill, it was any fill, it was any fill of the deep little fill is but ages. Trages guest house a separate a separate a separate and the deep little fill require a separate and the deep little fill require a separate fill require fill require a separate fill require fill r	was very minimal. eing brought in and You SHALL NOT s, or kitchen sinks, e permit application	add any additional etc. Without n for review and
4) This permit is being approve work.		•	•		
	s: Approved		Jeanine Bourke	Approval D	
	FH about review items needed submitted for construction a	ed, he will submit and subsurface, o	an addendum & st to issue	-	Ok to Issue:
Certificate of Occupancy.			-		
2) Separate permits are required	I for any electrical, plumbing	, or heating.			
3) Application approval based u and approrval prior to work.	ipon information provided by	y applicant. Any o	leviation from appr	roved plans requires	s separate review
Dept: DRC Statu	s: Approved with Condition	s Reviewer:	Jay Reynolds	Approval D	ate: 10/13/2004
Note:	••		- •		Ok to Issue: 🔽
Erosion and Sedimentation of Management Practices, Main					with Best
2) All Site Work will conform t	o the City of Portland ordina	nce on Shoreland	Regulations (Divis	sion 26).	
3) Your new street address is no to issuance of a Certificate of		E, the number mu	st be displayed on	the street frontage of	of your house prior
4) All Site work (final grading,	•	must be complete	ed prior to issuance	of a certificate of o	occupancy.
Dept: Planning Statu Note:	s: Not Applicable	Reviewer:	Jay Reynolds	Approval D	ate: 10/13/2004 Ok to Issue:

Location of Construction:	Owner Name:	Owner Address:	Phone:
116 East Side Dr -lot #69	Kfdc Inc	5600 Nw 23rd Terrace	
Business Name:	Contractor Name:	Contractor Address:	Phone
	Taggart Construction	PO Box 255 Freeport	(207) 865-2281
Lessee/Buyer's Name	Phone:	Permit Type:	•
		Single Family	

STATE OF MAINE CHIMNEY OR F'IREPLACE DISCLOSURE

04333.					
			INSTALLER INFORMA	TION	
Name of Installer					
D.B.A					
Name of Installer (if i	ncorporat	ted)			
D.B.A					
Legal Address					
_		(Str	eet and No.)		(City or Town)
(State)			(County)		(Zip Code)
Home Telephone			Business Telephone		
Mailing Address					
		(Str	eet and No.)		(City of Town)
(State)			(County)		(Zip Code)
ome Telephone			Business Telephone		
rstaller, please give a l	brief desc	ription of in	nstallation being offered		
ue to the best of my km	owledge.	I also und	, the installer, hereb erstand that if I fail to conform	y attest tha with the sta	t the preceding information provi andards as outlined in NFPA 21 1
all be subject to penalt	ies as ou	tlined under	r Title 32, Chapter 33 , Oil and \$	Solid Fuei I	Board.

1	INSTALLATION STANDARDS
Please	check the type of unit(s) that will be installed:
	Factory-Built Chimney and Chimney Units.
condit	Factory-built chimney and chimney units shall be listed and shall be installed in accordance with the temperatulions of the listing and the manufacturer's instructions and all requirements of NFPA 221 for chimneys, fireplaces,
vents a	nd solid fuel appliances.
	Masonry Chimney.
* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	Masonry chimneys shall be designed, anchored, supported and re-enforced as required by NFPA 211 for
chimne	ys, fireplaces, vents and solid fuel appliances.
	Metal Chimney.
	Metal chimneys shall be constructed in accordance with NFPA 211, and shall apply good engineering practices
as nece	ssary for:
	2. Adequate anchoring and bracing 3. Durability
N.A.	-4. Security against leakage
	5. Allowances for thermal expansion Factory Built Fireplace.
policab	Factory built fireplaces shall be listed and shall be installed in accordance with the terms of its listing and all le sections of NFPA 211.
190	
J	Masonry Fireplace
3	Masonry fireplaces shall meet the requirements of NFPA 211, Chapter 7 and all other pertinent sections.
3 (Other
· . • 1	Please list on separate sheet of paper if making repairs of pre-existing chimneys, such as repair or replacement of
himney l	iners, etc.

CONSUMER CHECKLIST

- 1. Have you asked for references to be provided by the installer?
- 2. If the installer familiar with the NEPA 211 codes and does the installer carry a code book?
- 3. the installation is a or fireplace, is its manufacturer registered with the Maine Oil & Solid Fuel Bd.
- 4. Does the installer provide any type of written guarantee for the product installation being proposed?
- 5. Has the installer provided you with a written contract? 10 M.R.S.A. Chapter 219-A requires written contracts for any home remodeling or construction with an estimated cost in excess of \$1,400.
- 6. Have you asked the local fire department or code enforcement officials to inspect the installation during and after completion?

116 East side Dr. Lot #69 04-1374 083F A669

Soil type/Presumptive Load Value (Table 401.4.1)	1)	
STRUCTURAL Footing Dimensions/Depth (Table 403.1.1 & 403.1.1(1), Section 403.1.2)	12"x16" 4'6" or ledge	XO
Foundation Drainage Dampproofing (Section 406)	Crown space Fabric Drain	70
Ventilation (Section 409.1) Crawls Space ONLY	inore?	20
AnchorBolts/Straps (Section 403.1.4)	1/2"X10" 32" O.C.	3
Lally Column Type, Spacing and footing sizes (Table 502.3.4(2))	31/2" Lally 24" × 24" Parks	OK
Built-Up Wood Center Girder Dimension/Type	LVLS / Versa lams	Design would flee Structural
(Table 502.3.4(2))		
Sill/Band Joist Type & Dimesions	7-2×6 PT 2×8 Rim	
First Floor Joist Species Dimensions and Spacing (Table 503.3.1(1) & Table 503.3.2(1))	chiral	d Design > Changed
Second Floor Joist Species Dimensions and Spacing Table (503.3.1(1) & Table 503.3.2(1))	2×12 16 0.C.	plans

Attic or additional Floor Joist Species Dimensions and Spacing(Table 802.4.2 or 503.3.1(1) & Table 503.3.2(1))	1 N/A cathedral	? detail Stamped Plans
Roof Rafter;Pitch, Span, Spacing& Dimension(Table 802.3.2(7))	12:12, 51/2:12, 3/2:12	ada OK
Sheathing; Floor, Wall and roof (Table 503.2.1(1)	3/4 MDv, 1/2"CDX, 5/8CIDX	20
Fastener Schedule (Table 602.3(1) & (2))	7	2/9
Private Garage		
Section 309 and Section 407 1999 BOCA)	-	
(Above of beside)		
Fire separation		20/
Fire rating of doors to living space Door Sill elevation (407.5 BOCA)	` 7	30
Egress Windows (Section 310)		SK
Roof Covering (Chapter 9)	30 yr Asphalt	5/6
Safety Glazing (Section 308)	Stav landing?	A
Attic Access (BOCA 1211.1)	3 N/A carredial	Óκ
Draft Stopping around chimney	,	OK

Header Schedule	LULS/beralams	designspecs & humbed of
Type of Heating System	? Radiant FHW-DI	
Stairs	8	
Number of Stairways	G	<u>م</u>
Interior	11-71/6×11	OK .
Exterior	2	<i>J</i> .
Treads and Risers (Section 314)	^ ~	
Width	4'+	
Headroom	NIA Calledial	
Guardrails and Handrails (Section 315)	-)	
Smoke Detectors Location and type/Interconnected	7	DL
Plan Reviewer Signature		70
See Chimney Summary Checklist	chsclosure enclosed	

TABLE 1003.1 SUMMARY OF REQUIREMENTS FOR MASONRY FIREPLACES AND CHIMNEYS

NOTE: This table provides a summary of major requirements for the construction of masonry chimneys and fireplaces. Letter references are to Figure 1003.1, which shows examples of typical construction. This table does not cover all requirements, nor does it cover all aspects of the indicated requirements. For the actual mandatory requirements of the code, see the indicated section of text.

	1	REQUIREMENTS	
ITEM	LETTER	Summary	See Section
		4-inch minimum thickness for hearth.	1003.9.1
Hearth and hearth extension thickness	A	O. F. H. Addition C. L. d. Markette	
	+	2-inch minimum thickness for hearth extension.	1003.9.2
Hearth extension (each side of opening)	В	8 inches for fireplace opening less than 6 square feet.	1003.10
ricarin extension (each side of opening)		12 inches for fireplace opening greater than or equal to 6 square feet.	1005.10
		16 inches for fireplace opening less than 6 square feet.	
Hearth extension (front of opening)	C	20: 1 6 6 7 - 2	1003.10
TT at a discontinuo	D	20 inches for fireplace opening greater than or equal to 6 square feet.	1002.0
Hearth and hearth extension reinforcing	D	Reinforced to carry its own weight and all imposed loads. 20-inch minimum firebox depth.	1003.9
Firebox dimensions	E	20-теп пиштат теоох дерш.	1003.11
		12-inch minimum firebox depth for Rumford fireplaces.	
Thickness of wall of firebox	F	10 inches solid masonry or 8 inches where firebrick lining is used.	1003.5
Distance from top of opening to throat	G .	8 inches minimum,	1003.7
moke chamber	. .		1
Wall thickness		6 inches lined; 8 inches unlined.	1003.8
Wall inicalities	н		1005.0
Dimensions		Not taller than opening width; walls 1 ot inclined more than 45 degrees	1003.8.1
	1	from vertical for prefabricated smoke chamber linings or 30 degrees from vertical for corbeled masonry.	
		Four No. 4 full-length bars for chimney up to 40 inches wide. Add two	
himney vertical reinforcing ^a	r	No. 4 bars for each additional 40 inches or fraction of width, or for each	1003.3.1
		additional flue.	
himney horizontal reinforcinga	J	1/4-inch ties at each 18 inches, and two ties at each bend in vertical steel.	1003.3.2
ireplace lintel	K.	Noncombustible material with 4-inch load-bearing length of each side of opening.	1003.7
		4-inch-thick solid masonry with liner.	1001.7;
himney walls with flue lining	L		
		1/2-inch grout or airspace between liner and wall.	1001.9
ffective flue area (based on area of fireplace pening and chimney)	M ·	See Section 1001.12.	1001.12
learances			
ical alkes			1001.15
From chimney		2 inches interior, 1 inch exterior.	1001.15
From fireplace	N	2 inches front, back or sides.	1003.12
1 TOTH Mepiace	14	2 menes from Eack of sides.	1003.13
Combustible trim or materials		6 inches from opening.	1003.13
Above roof		3 feet above roof penetration, 2 feet above part of structure within 10 feet.	1001.6
nchorage		Joseph Marie Control of the Control	
Strap		³ / ₁₆ inch by 1 inch.	
Yumber		Two.	1
1	0		1003.4
Embedment into chimney		12 inches hooked around outer bar with 6-inch extension	
Fasten to		Four joists.	ĺ
Bolts		Two ½-inch diameter.	
oting		Two 17-men diameter.	
hickness	P	12-inch minimum.	1003.2
vici h		6 inches each side of fireplace wall.	

^a Required only in Seismic Zones 3 and 4.

	Applicant: Tagget (on Struction Date: 1/28/04
	Address: 116 EAST Side Dive (67#69) C-B-L: 083F-A-069 GREAT & ISCANDING ORDINANCE CHECK-LIST AGAINST ZONING ORDINANCE Devent # 04-1374
	GREAT & I SCANDING ORDINANCE CHECK-LIST AGAINST ZONING ORDINANCE
	Data Na ST
	Zone Location - IR-3 (PAJ 6 ATRU)
	Turvior or corner lot -
	Proposed Use Work - to CAS Fruct New Suffe Amily home will Servage Disposal - Kiveta
	Sovage Disposal - la guest questans à Can ASP
	Lot Street Frontage - 701 ho - 33.00
	Lot Street Frontage - 701 m - 37.50 Front Yard - 25 of min - 3015 Min
	2 -14 1 2 2 6 hour
	Rear Yard - 20 1 min - 40 259 Shew Side Yard - 20 1 min - 40 259 Shew
	Projections - Whow Swalk on tap
	Width of Lot - 80 ftmin & 210' Show
	Height - 3567 Max - 32 from adge to lowest grade mought in Height - 3567 Max - 32 from adge to lowest grade the grades"
	Height - 35 61 Mkx - 30 V mil well polithand Lovie #1
	Lot Area - 42,500 H = - 50,432 + Jiven 39 x 60 = 2340 Lot Coverage Impervious Surface - 20% 010,0% 4 4 m/y 26.5 x 38 = 1007 Area per Family - 42,500 + 17.50 - 36624
(Lot Coverage Impervious Surface - 20 6 010,000 117,5 × 38 - 3,5
	Area per Family - 42,500° Off-street Parking - 14-145, 16(1) Loading Bays - N/A
	Off-street Parking - 14-145, (3) Sham 72
	Site Plan- the sold to the sine who to the sine who to the sold to the sine who to the sine is to the sold to the sine is the sine is to the sine is the sine is to the sine is to the sine is to the sine is the
	Shoreland Zoning Stream Protection - within 250 shows 92' from 110M mito from
	Site Plan- Thing / how # 204-0191 Shoreland Zoning/ Stream Protection - within 250 shows 92' from 11 wh my from Plants - Phiel 9 The character beyond 75' To t
	to be installed in the Give Sifering
	No Comen of Continues to be installed in the Green Strucks
	Will Contract of the Comment



Residential Building Permit Application

If you or the property owner owes real estate or personal property taxes or user charges on any property within the City, payment arrangements must be made before permits of any kind are accepted.

Location/Address of Construction: Lot #6	9, Great Diamond Island, Maine						
Total Square Footage of Proposed Structure 3,579 sq. ft.	Square Footage of Lot 47,1	.55 sq. ft.					
Tax Assessor's Chart, Block & Lot Chart# 083 Block# F A Lot# 069	Owner: John and Susan Kinsey 5600 N.W. 23rd Terrace Boca Raton, FL 33496	Telephone: 561-394-7446 (w)					
Lessee/Buyer's Name (If Applicable)	Applicant name, address & telephone:	cost Of Work: \$_740,000					
N/A	same as Owner	Fee: \$ 6,681 .00					
Current Specific use: vacant lot Proposed Specific use: new residence Project description: three bedroom residence with guest quarters							
	Taggart Construction 10 South Street	, Freeport, ME (α) (a) (a) (b) (c) (c) (c) (d)					

Please submit all of the information outlined in the Residential Application Checklist. Failure to do so will result in the automatic denial of your permit.

At the discretion of the Planning and Development Department, additional information may be required prior to permit approval. For further information stop by the Building Inspections office, room 315 City Hall or call 874-8703.

I hereby certify that I am the Owner of record of the named property, or that the owner of record authorizes the proposed work and that I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his/her authorized agent. I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in this application is issued, I certify that the Code Official's authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by this permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the codes applicable to this permit.

Signature of applicant: Date: 9 September 2004

Permit Fee: \$30.00 for the first \$1000.00 Construction Cost, 59.00 per additional \$1000.00 cost

This is not a Permit; you may not commence any work until the Permit is issued.

To: Jeanie Bourke Phone No.: (207) 874-8715 Plan Reviewer Room 315 City Hall 389 Congress Street Portland, Maine 04101 We transmit: (X) Herewith () Under separate cover via	Project:	House for Su Great Diam		=	Project No.:	0321			
Plan Reviewer Room 315 City Hall 389 Congress Street Portland, Maine 04101 We transmit: (X) Herewith () In accordance with your request For your: () Approval () Distribution to Parties () Record (X) Review and Comment (X) Use () Drawings () Shop Drawing Prints () Samples () Specifications () Shop Drawing Reproducibles () Product Literature () Changeorder (X) Other: Copies Date Rev.No. Description 3 10,14.04 Application for propsed new Subsurface Wastewater Disposal System For Kinsey House, Lot 69, Great Diamond Island (7 pages) 1 10,14.04 S110 Check (fee for processing the above application) 1 10,14.04 CD with PDF's of drawings submitted 09,10.04 (note: although a CD with PDF's of these drawings was noted on the TFH transmitted lated 09,10.04, they were not actually included with the submission of that date) Action Code: A. Action indicated on item transmitted B. No action required C. For signature and return to this office B. See Remarks E. See Remarks below TFH Architects, P. A. 100 Commercial Street Portland Maine 04101 O Telephone 207-775-6141 O Fax No.: 207-773-0194					Date:	October 14, 200	4		
We transmit: (X) Herewith () In accordance with your request For your: () Approval () Distribution to Parties () Information () Record (X) Review and Comment (X) Use () Drawings () Shop Drawing Prints () Specifications () Changeorder (X) Other: Copies Date Rev. No. Description 3 10.14.04 Application for propsed new For Kinsey House, Lot 69, Great Diamond Island (7 pages) 1 10.14.04 S110 Check (fee for processing the above application) 1 10.14.04 CD with PDF's of drawings submitted 09.10.04 (note: although a CD with PDF's of these drawings was noted on the TFH transmittal dated 09.10.04, they were not actually included with the submission of that date) Action Code: A. Action indicated on item transmitted B. No action required C. For signature and return to this office Remarks: To accompany Building Permit Application, delivered 9 September 2004 Copies to: O File X 100 Commercial Street O Portland Maine 04101 O Telephone 207-775-6141 O Fax No.: 207-773-0194	То:	Plan Review Room 315 C	er ity Hall			(207) 874-8715			
(X) Herewith () In accordance with your request For your: () Approval () Distribution to Parties () Information () Record (X) Review and Comment (X) Use () The following: () Drawings () Shop Drawing Prints () Samples () Specifications () Shop Drawing Reproducibles () Product Literature () Change-order (X) Other: Copies Date Rev. No. Description Action 3 10.14.04 Application for propsed new Subsurface Wastewater Disposal System For Kinsey House, Lot 69, Great Diamond Island (7 pages) 1 10.14.04 \$110 Check (fee for processing the above application) 1 10.14.04 CD with PDF's of drawings submitted 09.10.04 (note: although a CD with PDF's of these drawings was noted on the TFH transmittal dated 09.10.04, they were not actually included with the submission of that date) Action Code: A. Action indicated on item transmitted B. No action required C. For signature and return to this office E. See Remarks below Remarks: To accompany Building Permit Application, delivered 9 September 2004 Copies to: File X 100 Commercial Street Orland Maine 04101 Telephone 207-775-6141 Fax No.: 207-773-0194		•				· •			
For your: () Approval () Distribution to Parties () Information () Record (X) Review and Comment (X) Use () The following: () Drawings () Shop Drawing Prints () Samples () Specifications () Shop Drawing Reproducibles () Product Literature () Changeorder (X) Other: Copies Date Rev. No. Description Action 3 10.14.04 Application for propsed new Subsurface Wastewater Disposal System For Kinsey House, Lot 69, Great Diamond Island (7 pages) 1 10.14.04 \$110 Check (fee for processing the above application) 1 10.14.04 CD with PDF's of drawings submitted 09.10.04 (note: although a CD with PDF's of these drawings was noted on the TFH transmittal dated 09.10.04, they were not actually included with the submission of that date) Action Code: A. Action indicated on item transmitted D. For signature and forwarding as noted below under Remarks C. For signature and return to this office E. See Remarks below Remarks: To accompany Building Permit Application, delivered 9 September 2004 Copies to: O TFH Architects, P. A. 100 Commercial Street O Portland Maine 04101 Telephone 207-775-6141 Fax No.: 207-773-0194	We transn	nit:							
() Approval () Distribution to Parties () Information () Record (X) Review and Comment (X) Use () The following: () Drawings () Shop Drawing Prints () Samples () Specifications () Shop Drawing Reproducibles () Product Literature (X) Other: Copies Date Rev. No. Description Action 3 10.14.04 Application for propsed new Subsurface Wastewater Disposal System For Kinsey House, Lot 69, Great Diamond Island (7 pages) 1 10.14.04 \$110 Check (fee for processing the above application) 1 10.14.04 CD with PDF's of drawings submitted 09.10.04 (note: although a CD with PDF's of these drawings was noted on the TFH transmittal dated 09.10.04, they were not actually included with the submission of that date) Action Code: A. Action indicated on item transmitted B. No action required C. For signature and return to this office E. See Remarks below Remarks: To accompany Building Permit Application, delivered 9 September 2004 Copies to: O TFH Architects, P. A. 100 Commercial Street OP Portland Maine 04101 Telephone 207-775-6141 Telephone 207-775-6141 OP Fax No.: 207-773-0194	T.	` '			() Under separ	rate cover via			
The following: () Drawings () Shop Drawing Prints () Samples () Specifications () Shop Drawing Reproducibles () Product Literature () Changeorder (X) Other: Copies Date Rev. No. Description Action 3 10.14.04 Application for propsed new Subsurface Wastewater Disposal System For Kinsey House, Lot 69, Great Diamond Island (7 pages) 1 10.14.04 \$110 Check (fee for processing the above application) 1 10.14.04 CD with PDF's of drawings submitted 09.10.04 (note: although a CD with PDF's of these drawings was noted on the TFH transmittal dated 09.10.04, they were not actually included with the submission of that date) Action Code: A. Action indicated on item transmitted B. No action required C. For signature and return to this office Exemples 4. Action indicated on item transmitted B. No action required C. For signature and return to this office Exemples 4. Action indicated on item transmitted B. No action required C. For signature and return to this office Exemples 5. See Remarks below Copies to: O TFH Architects, P. A. 100 Commercial Street O Portland Maine 04101 O Telephone 207-775-6141 O Fax No.: 207-773-0194	For your:	() Record		(X) Review and Co	mment	() Information			
() Specifications () Shop Drawing Reproducibles () Product Literature () Change order (X) Other: Copies Date Rev. No. Description Action	The follow			· /					
3 10.14.04 Application for propsed new Subsurface Wastewater Disposal System For Kinsey House, Lot 69, Great Diamond Island (7 pages) 1 10.14.04 \$110 Check (fee for processing the above application) 1 10.14.04 CD with PDF's of drawings submitted 09.10.04 (note: although a CD with PDF's of these drawings was noted on the TFH transmittal dated 09.10.04, they were not actually included with the submission of that date) Action Code: A. Action indicated on item transmitted B. No action required C. For signature and return to this office C. For signature and return to this office B. See Remarks below Remarks: To accompany Building Permit Application, delivered 9 September 2004 Copies to: O TFH Architects, P. A. 100 Commercial Street O Portland Maine 04101 O Telephone 207-775-6141 O Fax No.: 207-773-0194		() Drawings() Specifications		() Shop Drawing Reproducibles () Product Literature					
Subsurface Wastewater Disposal System For Kinsey House, Lot 69, Great Diamond Island (7 pages) 1 10.14.04 \$110 Check (fee for processing the above application) 1 10.14.04 CD with PDF's of drawings submitted 09.10.04 (note: although a CD with PDF's of these drawings was noted on the TFH transmittal dated 09.10.04, they were not actually included with the submission of that date) Action Code: A. Action indicated on item transmitted B. No action required C. For signature and return to this office Remarks: To accompany Building Permit Application, delivered 9 September 2004 Copies to: O TFH Architects, P. A. 100 Commercial Street O Portland Maine 04101 O Telephone 207-775-6141 O Fax No.: 207-773-0194	Copies	Date	Rev. No.	Description			Action		
1 10.14.04 \$110 Check (fee for processing the above application) 1 10.14.04 CD with PDF's of drawings submitted 09.10.04 (note: although a CD with PDF's of these drawings was noted on the TFH transmittal dated 09.10.04, they were not actually included with the submission of that date) Action Code: A. Action indicated on item transmitted B. No action required C. For signature and return to this office C. For signature and return to this office E. See Remarks below Remarks: To accompany Building Permit Application, delivered 9 September 2004 Copies to: O TFH Architects, P. A. 100 Commercial Street O Portland Maine 04101 Telephone 207-775-6141 O Fax No.: 207-773-0194	3	10.14.04		Subsurface Waster For Kinsey House	water Disposal				
(fee for processing the above application) 1 10.14.04 CD with PDF's of drawings submitted 09.10.04 (note: although a CD with PDF's of these drawings was noted on the TFH transmittal dated 09.10.04, they were not actually included with the submission of that date) Action Code: A. Action indicated on item transmitted B. No action required C. For signature and return to this office Copies to: File O TFH Architects, P. A. 100 Commercial Street O Portland Maine 04101 O Telephone 207-775-6141 O Fax No.: 207-773-0194									
(note: although a CD with PDF's of these drawings was noted on the TFH transmittal dated 09.10.04, they were not actually included with the submission of that date) Action Code: A. Action indicated on item transmitted B. No action required C. For signature and return to this office Remarks: To accompany Building Permit Application, delivered 9 September 2004 Copies to: O TFH Architects, P. A. File X 100 Commercial Street O Portland Maine 04101 O Telephone 207-775-6141 O Fax No.: 207-773-0194	1	10.14.04			the above appl	lication)			
they were not actually included with the submission of that date) Action Code: A. Action indicated on item transmitted B. No action required C. For signature and return to this office Remarks: To accompany Building Permit Application, delivered 9 September 2004 Copies to: O TFH Architects, P. A. File X 100 Commercial Street O Portland Maine 04101 O Telephone 207-775-6141 O Fax No.: 207-773-0194	1	10.14.04							
Action Code: A. Action indicated on item transmitted B. No action required C. For signature and return to this office Remarks: To accompany Building Permit Application, delivered 9 September 2004 Copies to: O TFH Architects, P. A. File X 100 Commercial Street O Portland Maine 04101 O Telephone 207-775-6141 O Fax No.: 207-773-0194									
A. Action indicated on item transmitted B. No action required C. For signature and return to this office Remarks: To accompany Building Permit Application, delivered 9 September 2004 Copies to: O TFH Architects, P. A. File X 100 Commercial Street O Portland Maine 04101 O Telephone 207-775-6141 O Fax No.: 207-773-0194					ally included w	ith the submission	n		
A. Action indicated on item transmitted B. No action required C. For signature and return to this office Remarks: To accompany Building Permit Application, delivered 9 September 2004 Copies to: O TFH Architects, P. A. File X 100 Commercial Street O Portland Maine 04101 O Telephone 207-775-6141 O Fax No.: 207-773-0194									
A. Action indicated on item transmitted B. No action required C. For signature and return to this office Remarks: To accompany Building Permit Application, delivered 9 September 2004 Copies to: O TFH Architects, P. A. File X 100 Commercial Street O Portland Maine 04101 O Telephone 207-775-6141 O Fax No.: 207-773-0194	Action Cod	de:							
File X 100 Commercial Street O Portland Maine 04101 O Telephone 207-775-6141 O Fax No.: 207-773-0194		A. Action indB. No action rC. For signature	equired are and retu	rn to this office	noted below E. See Remark	w under Remarks as below			
File X 100 Commercial Street O Portland Maine 04101 O Telephone 207-775-6141 O Fax No.: 207-773-0194									
	Copies to:	File			X 100 Com Portland	mercial Street Maine 04101			

Project:	House for Susan & Jo Great Diamond Isla	-	Project No.:	0321		
			Date:	October 21,200)4	
То:	Jeanie Bourke Plan Reviewer Room 3 15 City Hall 389 Congress Street		Phone No.: Fax No.:	(207) 874-8715		
	Portland, Maine 0410	01	If enclosures are inform us immed	not as noted, please		
We transr	nit:					
For your:		ith your request				
	() Approval() Record(X) Use	() Distribution to I (X) Review and Co ()		() Informatior		
The follow	ving:					
	() Drawings() Specifications() Changeorder	() Shop Drawing F() Shop Drawing R(X) Other:		() Samples () Product Lite	erature	
Copies 1	Date Rev. No 10.21.04	ASK 2, ASK 3			Action	
Action Coo	A. Action indicated onB. No action requiredC. For signature and retTo accompany Built		noted below E. See Remark			
	CBL # 83FA69					
Copies to:	File	C 20 0	100 Com Portland Telephone	chitects, P. A. mercial Street Maine 04101 e 207-775-6141 207-773-0194		

O

By:

Richard Lo



TFHARCHITECTS 100 COMMERCIAL STREET PORTLAND MAINE 04101 TELEPHONE 207-775-6141 ARCHITECTURE AND PLANNING

MEMO

To:

Jeanie Bourke, Pian Reviewer, City of Portland

From:

Richard Lo

Date:

October 21, 2004

Encl:

Document Transmittal

CC:

Taggart Construction

L & L Structural Engineering

Dear Jeanie

We are working towards obtaining a building permit for a proposed house on Great Diamond Island (lot 69), for Susan and John Kinsey of Boca Raton, Florida. Permit application documents were filed with the City of Portland on September 9, 2004. CBL# 83FA69

I understand that you have a number of concerns regarding the proposed construction. I trust that the details & notes attached here will address your concerns regarding the following items:

1. Structural design:

The structural engineer confirms the following criteria were included in the structural design:

- 80MPH Wind Speed from IRC Table R301.2.1.3 & that this is equivalent to
- 100MPH Wind Speed from IRC Table R301.2 (4).
- Snow Load of 42PSF is based on a Ground Snow Load of 60PSF.

2. Structural design:

- All fastenings to be in accordance with the IRC (2003), Table 602.3

3. Structural Drawings:

- Stamped engineer's drawings to follow

4. Garage/Guest wing:

- Interior wall & ceiling linings to the Garage, Store Room & Cupboard off the Garage, to be minimum ½" Gypsum Wall Board.
- Interior door between Garage & Guest Lobby to be solid timber 5-panel style door with 1-3/4" styles & minimum ½" flat panels.

5. Stairs/Balustrades:

- Balustrade detail to exterior decks see drawing attached
- Balustrade detail to interior stair & balcony see drawing attached
- Handrail to exterior & interior stairs see drawing attached

6. Sub floor ventilation:

- See drawing attached

OCT 2 1 200

- 7. Chimney separation:
 - Separation to be provided between Chimney CMU construction & all framing or combustible material -with 2" minimum gap.
 - Draft-stopping to be provided between chimney & Framing at 1st & 2nd floors.
- 8. W23 safety glazing:
 - Tempered safety glass safety to be provided to the lower two sashes.
- 9. Smoke detectors:
 - To be provided in accordance with the International Residential Code, Section 313 and as noted here:

1 each to Bedrooms 1, 2, 3, Guest & Bunkroom 1 each to Hall outside WC2, 2nd Floor Landing, Guest Lobby All to be interconnected units with back-up battery

Regards,

Richard

Project:	House for Susan & John Kinsey Great Diamond Island				Project No.:	0321	0321		
	Grout Diami		<u></u>		Date:	October 22,200	4		
То:	Jeanie Bourke Plan Reviewer Room 315 City Hall 389 Congress Street				Phone No.: Fax No.:	(207) 874-8715			
	Portland, Ma	ine 0410	1		If enclosures are inform us immed	not as noted, please liately.			
We transn	nit:								
	(X) Herewit () In accor		h your request			ate cover via			
For your:	,								
	() Approva		() Distribution t(X) Review and 0			() Information			
The follow	(X) Use		()						
The follow	(X) Drawing	ations	() Shop Drawing() Shop Drawing() Other:	-		() Samples() Product Lite	erature		
Copies	Date	,	Description				Action		
1	10.23.04	1	S 1.0 - Foundation	n P	lan		rection		
1	10.23.04	1	S1.1 - 1st. Floor						
1	10.01.04	1	S1.2 - 2nd. Floo						
1	10.01.04	1	S1.3 - Roof Fran						
							ļ. <u> </u>		
		· -							
		L							
Action Co									
	B. No action rC. For signatu	equired re and retu	tem transmitted		noted below E. See Remark	re and forwarding as v under Remarks s below	}		
Kemarks:			including Engin ling Permit Appli			O Santambar 201	04		
	CBL # 83FA		инд 1 егти Арри	cuil	on, aeuverea	7 September 200	/ +		
	CDL# 03FA	107							
Copies to:				0	TEH Ara	chitects, P.A.			
opies w:	File			X		mercial Street			
		niction		X		Maine 04101			
	Taggart Constr	uction							
				0	_	e 207-775-6141 207-773-0194			
				0					
				\circ	Bv:	Richard Lo			

Project:	House for Su Great Diam		<u>-</u>	Project No.:	0321		
	Great Bland	iona istai	iid	Date:	October 26, 200	4	
Fo: Jeanie Bourke Plan Reviewer Room 3 15 City Hall 389 Congress Street				Phone No.: Fax No.:	` '		0CT 2 6
	Portland, Ma	une 04 10	1	Jf enclosures are inform us immed	not as noted, please liately.		
We transn	(X) Herewi		h your request	-	ate cover via		-
For your:	Approva Record	al	() Distribution to (X) Review and Co	Parties omment	() Information		
The follow	(X) Use ving: (X) Drawin Specific Change	ations	() Shop Drawing I () Shop Drawing I () Other:	Prints	• •		-
Copies	Date	Rev. No.				Action]
			11 x 17 Reduced		lowing drawings		
1	10.23.04	1	S1.0 - Foundation				
11	10.23.04	1	S1.1 - 1st. Floor F				_
1	10.01.04	1	S1.2 - 2nd. Floor				1
1	10.01.04	1	S1.3 - Roof Frami	ing			
Action Cod	A. Action indB. No action inC. For signature	equired are and retu	tem transmitted	noted below E. See Remark	re and forwarding as v under Remarks s below		
Remarks:			including Enginee ling Permit Applic		9 September 200)4	
	CBL # 83FA					·	
Copies to:				O TFH Are	chitects, P. A.		
	File			X 100 Com	mercial Street		
				O Portland	Maine 04101		
			•	1 -	e 207-775-6141		
			(O Fax No.:			
				o By:	Richard Lo		